Mr Yury O. Isaev, General Director, State Corporation "Deposit Insurance Agency", Russian Federation



Mr Isaev is General Director (CEO) and a member of the Board of Directors of the State Corporation "Deposit Insurance Agency" (hereinafter – the Agency) starting from December 2012. During his tenure in this position, he ensured substantial enhancement of the Agency's operation, expansion of the deposit insurance coverage to new categories of depositors (small businesses, noncommercial entities, etc.) and introduction of a special coverage for certain types of deposits (temporary high balances, escrow accounts for residential real estate construction, etc.). Mr Isaev has also facilitated expansion of the Agency's mandate to

include the mandatory pension savings guarantee scheme, liquidation of non-government pension funds and insurance organisations. Under his leadership, the Agency has ensured prompt payouts to more than 2 million insured depositors of about 350 failed banks.

In 2015, the Deposit Insurance Agency of Russia was recognized by IADI as the Deposit Insurance Organisation of the Year.

In 2013-2016, Mr Isaev was a member of IADI Executive Council and the Deputy Chairperson of IADI Finance and Planning Standing Committee.

Before joining the Agency, from 2008 to 2012, Mr Isaev was a Member of the State Duma (the lower house of the Parliament) of the Russian Federation of 5th and 6th convocations, and Deputy Chairman of its Committee on Financial Markets. In 2007-2012, he was also the First Deputy Chairman of the Russian Sports Association "Dynamo".

From 2002 to 2004, Mr Isaev was a Deputy Minister of Economic Development and Trade of the Russian Federation.

Mr Isaev has vast experience in commercial banking and public service. His career includes, inter alia, the CEO positions in two large Russian commercial banks and the state owned Russian Development Bank established for the execution of the Russian Federation Government's program for providing financial support to small and medium-sized innovative businesses.

Mr Isaev has graduated from the Moscow Aviation Institute, faculty of economics. He holds a PhD in economics.

Mr Isaev has 5 children. His hobbies include travels, hiking and horse riding.